

GUWAHATI SMART CITY LTD. (Formerly Guwahati Smart City Development Agency Ltd.)

(CIN U45309AS2016SGC017403)

04th Floor, Aditya Tower, Opp. Down Town Hospital, G.S. Road, Guwahati-781006

E-mail: mdsmartguwahati@gmail.com Website: www.gscl.assam.gov.in

No.: SPV/GSCL/DEV/148/2020/105 Date:26/06/2020

Limited-Tender Notice

MD, GSCL invites Request for Proposal from Empaneled Consultants of GSCL for Consultancy Services for preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) for Welcome Gate to be constructed near Airport and Khanapara Junction point under Guwahati Smart City Limited.

The proposal may be submitted via e-mail in the mail-id of GSCL i.e. mdsmartguwahati@gmail.com and hard copy be submitted in the O/o the Managing Director, Guwahati Smart City Limited.

The last date of submission is 18.07.2020 upto 17:00 hrs.

-Sd-Managing Director, Guwahati Smart City Limited